GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1590

ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012

URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION SCHEME IN BHAR
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally sponsored housing and urban poverty alleviation schemes implemented in Bihar; and

(b): the details of the allocation made for this purpose during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a)& (b): The following Centrally sponsored housing & urban poverty alleviation schemes are being implemented in Bihar, by the
Government of India. Details of allocation under the Schemes for the State of Bihar for the current as well as the last 3 years are as
under:-

(Rupees in lakh)
S1. Name of Scheme Year
No. 2012-13 2011-12 2010-11 2009-10

1 Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar 2280.22 3158.72 2001.40 1790.24
Yojana (SJSRY)

2 Jawaharlal Nehru National An amount of Rs.699.61 crore has been allocated as
Urban Renewal Mission 7-year Additional Central Assistance Allocation (ACA)
(JNNURM) to the State of Bihar under the JNNURM from 2005-2012.

3 Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY) During the year 2009-10 and 2010-11, an amount
of Rs.1.92 crore has been released to State
Government of Bihar for undertaking preparatory
activities.

4 Integrated Low Cost Sanitation In the year 2009-10 total Central subsidy
Scheme (ILCS) amounting to Rs. 1.771 crore was sanctioned

to the State of Bihar for conversion of dry

latrines and construction of new latrines.
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